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Everyone is a gift and everyone is gifted 

Wednesday 13th October 2021 
 

Celebrations 

Last Friday we celebrated the awesome efforts and achievements of: 

Buttercups: Frankie and Alfred  Poppy: Neave  
Willow: Pi and Henry S   Oakwood: Alex and William 

 
 
Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
Please remember to bring harvest food donations at drop-off next 
Thursday. We hope you can join us at 2:30pm for our outdoor service – 
the weather looks good for now!  
 

FOTS Fireworks and Christmas events 
Twineham CE School Fun and Fireworks are back! 
  
Please save the date and join us after school on Thursday 4th November 
(times tbc) for this community event to raise funds for our school. 
  
We will have our House Teams Penny Guy competition, a bar, hot dogs, 
games, entertainment, bonfire lighting and awesome fireworks display! 
  

Volunteers and help: 
We will be looking for volunteers to help with this event on the night. Please contact 
fots@email.com if you are able to help in any way! 
 
Wood donations - we are starting to build our bonfire. If anyone has any wood donations for the 
bonfire, please bring them to school and leave them by the fence, just down from the clothing 
bank. For our Penny Guys, we are looking for donations of any old trousers, shirts, coats/jackets, 
hats, jumpers -please leave in the school lost property bin - clearly marked! 
Our Friends of Twineham School (FOTS) events meeting will take place on Thursday 14th October 
7.30pm at the Royal Oak, Wineham. Please see letter attached from Julia, Chair of FOTS, 
explaining the wonderful work of FOTS and how you can get involved,.  
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West Sussex County Council 

If you would like to help out at upcoming events in anyway, either behind the scenes, on the day 
or with sponsorship of events, then please do make contact with Julia on 07721620292 or via 
Fots@email.com or pop along to our first meeting in a while tomorrow evening. We hold a 
meeting monthly to co-ordinate activities and have a natter! 

  
Christmas Wreath Making Workshop: Thursday 2nd December 2021 
Our ever popular wreath making workshop returns - save the date, details to follow! 
 

Comic Sale 
Eli, Alex, Arturo and Oliver have been very creative and made their own comics. They  will be 
selling them after school next week – please bring spare change from Monday! 
 

School places at Twineham 
Please share the attached promotional flyer to advertise school places at Twineham. We are proud 
and happy to be a small school, but it’s important that we continue to maintain good pupil 
numbers to keep our school thriving! Thank you to everyone who has recommended the school, 
it’s truly appreciated. The deadline for places in Reception from September 2022 is 15th January 
2022. If you know local families who are seeking school places, please recommend contacting us. 
 

 



West Sussex County Council 

Diary Dates 
 

 

Kind regards, 

 
Scott Reece,  
Headteacher 

Thursday 14th October 7.30pm 
- TOMORROW 

Friends of Twineham School (FOTS) events meeting 
at Royal Oak, Wineham 

Thursday 21st October 2:30pm Harvest Service and Collection 

Monday 25th October  Half-term break 

Monday 1st November  School closed for INSET 
Wednesday 3rd November Music For Youth at the Royal Albert Hall 

Thursday 4th November FOTS Fireworks 
Thursday 2nd December Christmas Wreath Making Workshop  

Friday 17th December  Last day of school before Christmas Holidays 

Monday 3rd January 2022 Bank Holiday 
Tuesday 4th January  1st day of Spring Term 

Tuesday 15th to Friday 18th February  Oakwood Class residential trip to Bowles 
Monday 21st February  Half-term break 

Friday 8th April  Last day before Easter Holidays 
Monday 25th April  1st day of Summer Term 

Monday 2nd May  Bank Holiday 

Monday 30th May  Half-term break 
Monday 6th June  School closed for INSET 

Friday 8th July  School closed for INSET 
Friday 15th July Festival of Sport: a day to celebrate being active with 

climbing, tennis, cricket, archery and more TBC! 
Thursday 21st July  Last day of school year 

Friday 22nd July  Additional bank holiday for Platinum Jubilee in 2022 


